
DERBYSHIRE ATHLETICS AAA 

U11’s Quadkids Competition 

As part of the 

Joint Derbyshire & Nottinghamshire 

COUNTY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 

 

At Moorways Stadium Derby. 

 

Saturday 11
th

 May 2019 

 

 

Results 

overall winners 

Boys 

Number Award Name Club / School Points 

104 Gold Medal Angelo  Tohovitis Retford AC 271 

122 Silver medal Marcus  Wootton Rushcliffe AC 267 

146 Bronze Medal Eddie  Lowe Arnold Mill 250 

Girls 

Number Award Name Club / School Points 

125 Gold Medal Isabella  Dennett Wellow House School 212 

119 Gold Medal Scarlette  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 212 

128 Bronze Medal Lucy  Ashton Notts AC 211 

103 Bronze Medal Daisy  Oldridge Rushcliffe AC 211 

 



75m Sprint Race 1 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

146 U11b 1 Eddie  Lowe Arnold Mill 12.0 50

103 U11g 2 Daisy  Oldridge Rushcliffe AC 12.3 47

113 U11b 3 Lewis   Carr Rushcliffe AC 12.7 43

143 U11b 4 James  Bowen Rushcliffe AC 13.8 32

116 U11b 5 Rhys  Turner Mansfield Harriers & AC 13.2 38

143 U11b 6 James  Bowen Rushcliffe AC 13.8 32

137 U11g 7 Emmeline  Jones Rushcliffe AC 14.0 30

149 U11b 8 Jasper  Duff Rushcliffe AC 20.6 10

75m Sprint Race 2 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

144 U11b 1 Rhys  Aplin Mansfield Harriers & AC 11.7 53

139 U11b 2 Jack  Hilton Worksop Harriers & AC 12.6 44

140 U11b 3 Oskar  Woods Worksop Harriers & AC 13.1 39

109 U11b 4 Jack  Varney Rushcliffe AC 13.4 36

127 U11g 5 Amelia  Arbon Mansfield Harriers & AC 13.5 35

145 U11g 6 Tegan  Duff Rushcliffe AC 14.5 25

121 U11g 7 Daisy  Mee Retford AC 15.0 20

138 U11g 8 Ottilie  Jones Rushcliffe AC 16.2 10

75m Sprint Race 3 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

126 U11g 1 Amy  Clayton Rushcliffe AC 12.5 45

108 U11g 2 Alana  Cook Rushcliffe AC 12.6 44

115 U11b 3 Harry  Ballard Mansfield Harriers & AC 12.6 44

117 U11b 4 Cameron  Shivas Newark AC 12.7 43

119 U11g 5 Scarlette  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 12.7 43

112 U11g 6 Lucia  Caseldine Rushcliffe AC 13.2 38

118 U11g 7 Rubie  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 13.6 34

130 U11g 8 Holly  Limmer Retford AC 14.3 27

75m Sprint Race 4 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

111 U11b 1 Zac  Ellery Worksop Harriers & AC 11.8 52

136 U11g 2 Kitty  Laurence Worksop Harriers & AC 12.0 50

125 U11g 3 Isabella  Dennett Wellow House School 12.0 50

147 U11b 4 Lewis   Marston Rushcliffe AC 12.3 47

133 U11b 5 Freddie  Marks Worksop Harriers & AC 12.4 46

120 U11b 6 Alexander   Buck Notts AC 12.6 44

135 U11b 7 Barney  Ponty Amber Valley AC 12.8 42

101 U11g 8 Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe AC 13.7 33

75m Sprint Race 5 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

122 U11b 1 Marcus  Wootton Rushcliffe AC 11.4 56

104 U11b 2 Angelo  Tohovitis Retford AC 11.4 56

128 U11g 3 Lucy  Ashton Notts AC 11.7 53

141 U11b 4 William  Agar Retford AC 11.7 53

134 U11b 5 Matthew  Edmonds Rushcliffe AC 12.0 50

129 U11g 6 Courtney  Moore Notts AC 12.3 47

114 U11b 7 Toby  Wyszynski Rushcliffe AC 12.3 47



Long Jump Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

122 U11b 1 Marcus  Wootton Rushcliffe AC 3.89 80

104 U11b 2 Angelo  Tohovitis Retford AC 3.61 71

146 U11b 3 Eddie  Lowe Arnold Mill 3.5 68

141 U11b 4 William  Agar Retford AC 3.26 60

103 U11g 5 Daisy  Oldridge Rushcliffe AC 3.21 58

108 U11g 6 Alana  Cook Rushcliffe AC 3.12 55

128 U11g 7 Lucy  Ashton Notts AC 3.12 55

126 U11g 8 Amy  Clayton Rushcliffe AC 3.09 54

144 U11b 9 Rhys  Aplin Mansfield Harriers & AC 3.09 54

114 U11b 10 Toby  Wyszynski Rushcliffe AC 3.09 54

133 U11b 11 Freddie  Marks Worksop Harriers & AC 3.05 53

127 U11g 12 Amelia  Arbon Mansfield Harriers & AC 2.99 51

134 U11b 13 Matthew  Edmonds Rushcliffe AC 2.96 50

119 U11g 14 Scarlette  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 2.87 47

129 U11g 15 Courtney  Moore Notts AC 2.86 47

117 U11b 16 Cameron  Shivas Newark AC 2.85 47

142 U11b 17 Casper  Davies Rushcliffe AC 2.83 46

125 U11g 18 Isabella  Dennett Wellow House School 2.82 46

147 U11b 19 Lewis   Marston Rushcliffe AC 2.78 44

113 U11b 20 Lewis   Carr Rushcliffe AC 2.76 44

116 U11b 21 Rhys  Turner Mansfield Harriers & AC 2.76 44

118 U11g 22 Rubie  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 2.75 43

111 U11b 23 Zac  Ellery Worksop Harriers & AC 2.71 42

101 U11g 24 Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe AC 2.67 41

112 U11g 25 Lucia  Caseldine Rushcliffe AC 2.61 39

120 U11b 26 Alexander   Buck Notts AC 2.61 39

109 U11b 27 Jack  Varney Rushcliffe AC 2.56 37

135 U11b 28 Barney  Ponty Amber Valley AC 2.43 33

139 U11b 29 Jack  Hilton Worksop Harriers & AC 2.43 33

140 U11b 30 Oskar  Woods Worksop Harriers & AC 2.39 32

143 U11b 31 James  Bowen Rushcliffe AC 2.34 30143 U11b 31 James  Bowen Rushcliffe AC 2.34 30

136 U11g 32 Kitty  Laurence Worksop Harriers & AC 2.27 28

115 U11b 33 Harry  Ballard Mansfield Harriers & AC 2.52 36

130 U11g 34 Holly  Limmer Retford AC 2.14 24

145 U11g 35 Tegan  Duff Rushcliffe AC 2.09 22

121 U11g 36 Daisy  Mee Retford AC 1.96 18

137 U11g 37 Emmeline  Jones Rushcliffe AC 1.84 14

138 U11g 38 Ottilie  Jones Rushcliffe AC 1.71 10

149 U11b 39 Jasper  Duff Rushcliffe AC 1.22 10



Howler Javelin Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

104 U11b 1 Angelo  Tohovitis Retford AC 33.9 67

119 U11g 2 Scarlette  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 27.49 54

115 U11b 3 Harry  Ballard Mansfield Harriers & AC 24.22 48

146 U11b 4 Eddie  Lowe Arnold Mill 23.45 46

114 U11b 5 Toby  Wyszynski Rushcliffe AC 23.24 46

118 U11g 6 Rubie  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 22.52 45

122 U11b 7 Marcus  Wootton Rushcliffe AC 22.49 44

142 U11b 8 Casper  Davies Rushcliffe AC 22.24 44

125 U11g 9 Isabella  Dennett Wellow House School 21.87 43

111 U11b 10 Zac  Ellery Worksop Harriers & AC 21.09 42

140 U11b 11 Oskar  Woods Worksop Harriers & AC 20.61 41

134 U11b 12 Matthew  Edmonds Rushcliffe AC 20 40

103 U11g 13 Daisy  Oldridge Rushcliffe AC 18.63 37

117 U11b 14 Cameron  Shivas Newark AC 18.21 36

141 U11b 15 William  Agar Retford AC 17.96 35

113 U11b 16 Lewis   Carr Rushcliffe AC 17.5 35

147 U11b 17 Lewis   Marston Rushcliffe AC 16.99 33

128 U11g 18 Lucy  Ashton Notts AC 16.77 33

133 U11b 19 Freddie  Marks Worksop Harriers & AC 16.08 32

120 U11b 20 Alexander   Buck Notts AC 15.98 31

106 U11b 21 Rory  Squire Rushcliffe AC 15.63 31

116 U11b 22 Rhys  Turner Mansfield Harriers & AC 15 30

129 U11g 23 Courtney  Moore Notts AC 14.77 29

126 U11g 24 Amy  Clayton Rushcliffe AC 14.73 29

144 U11b 25 Rhys  Aplin Mansfield Harriers & AC 14.73 29

112 U11g 26 Lucia  Caseldine Rushcliffe AC 14.03 28

143 U11b 27 James  Bowen Rushcliffe AC 13.5 27

136 U11g 28 Kitty  Laurence Worksop Harriers & AC 12.75 25

121 U11g 29 Daisy  Mee Retford AC 11.78 23

108 U11g 30 Alana  Cook Rushcliffe AC 11.36 22

101 U11g 31 Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe AC 10.77 21101 U11g 31 Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe AC 10.77 21

109 U11b 32 Jack  Varney Rushcliffe AC 10.71 21

135 U11b 33 Barney  Ponty Amber Valley AC 10.55 21

130 U11g 34 Holly  Limmer Retford AC 9.12 18

127 U11g 35 Amelia  Arbon Mansfield Harriers & AC 8.18 16

149 U11b 36 Jasper  Duff Rushcliffe AC 8.13 16

145 U11g 37 Tegan  Duff Rushcliffe AC 8.04 16

137 U11g 38 Emmeline  Jones Rushcliffe AC 7.17 14

138 U11g 39 Ottilie  Jones Rushcliffe AC 6.19 12

139 U11b 40 Jack  Hilton Worksop Harriers & AC 0 0



600m Run Race 1 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

112 U11g 1 Lucia  Caseldine Rushcliffe AC 2:06.17 74

142 U11b 2 Casper  Davies Rushcliffe AC 2:07.08 73

140 U11b 3 Oskar  Woods Worksop Harriers & AC 2:07.75 72

120 U11b 4 Alexander   Buck Notts AC 2:10.75 69

139 U11b 5 Jack  Hilton Worksop Harriers & AC 2:19.14 61

106 U11b 6 Rory  Squire Rushcliffe AC 2:22.00 58

130 U11g 7 Holly  Limmer Retford AC 2:23.22 57

129 U11g 8 Courtney  Moore Notts AC 2:33.90 46

137 U11g 9 Emmeline  Jones Rushcliffe AC 2:34.47 46

143 U11b 10 James  Bowen Rushcliffe AC 2:39.72 40

138 U11g 11 Ottilie  Jones Rushcliffe AC 3:10.28 10

149 U11b 12 Jasper  Duff Rushcliffe AC 3:25.50 10

600m Run Race 2 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

113 U11b 1 Lewis   Carr Rushcliffe AC 2:08.54 74

147 U11b 2 Lewis   Marston Rushcliffe AC 2:08.54 72

127 U11g 3 Amelia  Arbon Mansfield Harriers & AC 2:08.99 71

135 U11b 4 Barney  Ponty Amber Valley AC 2:12.52 67

117 U11b 5 Cameron  Shivas Newark AC 2:13.54 67

114 U11b 6 Toby  Wyszynski Rushcliffe AC 2:15.58 65

144 U11b 7 Rhys  Aplin Mansfield Harriers & AC 2:15.99 64

116 U11b 8 Rhys  Turner Mansfield Harriers & AC 2:19.54 60

109 U11b 9 Jack  Varney Rushcliffe AC 2:19.56 60

118 U11g 10 Rubie  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 2:24.37 56

101 U11g 11 Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe AC 2:35.00 45

145 U11g 12 Tegan  Duff Rushcliffe AC 2:36.61 43

136 U11g 13 Kitty  Laurence Worksop Harriers & AC 2:37.99 42

600m Run Race 3 Saturday 11th May 2019

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

122 U11b 1 Marcus  Wootton Rushcliffe AC 1:52.78 87

146 U11b 2 Eddie  Lowe Arnold Mill 1:54.50 86

104 U11b 3 Angelo  Tohovitis Retford AC 2:03.33 77

111 U11b 4 Zac  Ellery Worksop Harriers & AC 2:04.33 76

125 U11g 5 Isabella  Dennett Wellow House School 2:06.68 73

134 U11b 6 Matthew  Edmonds Rushcliffe AC 2:06.93 73

108 U11g 7 Alana  Cook Rushcliffe AC 2:07.94 72

128 U11g 8 Lucy  Ashton Notts AC 2:10.14 70

141 U11b 9 William  Agar Retford AC 2:10.51 69

126 U11g 10 Amy  Clayton Rushcliffe AC 2:10.53 69

103 U11g 11 Daisy  Oldridge Rushcliffe AC 2:10.64 69

119 U11g 12 Scarlette  Slater-Rowley Retford AC 2:12.16 68

133 U11b 13 Freddie  Marks Worksop Harriers & AC 2:12.47 68

115 U11b 14 Harry  Ballard Mansfield Harriers & AC 2:22.16 58



Athletes

Relay Athletes Names Number
Club / School Time Points Time Points Distance Points Distance Points Points Rank Points Rank

Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe AC Y4 13.7 33 2:35.00 45 2.67 41 10.8 21 0 140 12 Evie  Dickens 101

Daisy  Oldridge Rushcliffe AC Y5 12.3 47 2:10.64 69 3.21 58 18.6 37 0 211 3 Daisy  Oldridge 103

Alana  Cook Rushcliffe AC Y5 12.6 44 2:07.94 72 3.12 55 11.4 22 0 193 6 Alana  Cook 108

Lucia  Caseldine Rushcliffe AC Y5 13.2 38 2:06.17 74 2.61 39 14.0 28 0 179 7 Lucia  Caseldine 112

Rubie  Slater-Rowley Retford AC Y5 13.6 34 2:24.37 56 2.75 43 22.5 45 0 178 8 Rubie  Slater-Rowley 118

Scarlette  Slater-Rowley Retford AC Y5 12.7 43 2:12.16 68 2.87 47 27.5 54 0 212 1 Scarlette  Slater-Rowley 119

Daisy  Mee Retford AC Y5 15.0 20 2:40.85 39 1.96 18 11.8 23 0 100 16 Daisy  Mee 121

Isabella  Dennett Wellow House School Y4 12.0 50 2:06.68 73 2.82 46 21.9 43 0 212 1 Isabella  Dennett 125

Amy  Clayton Rushcliffe AC Y5 12.5 45 2:10.53 69 3.09 54 14.7 29 0 197 5 Amy  Clayton 126

Amelia  Arbon Mansfield Harriers & AC Y5 13.5 35 2:08.99 71 2.99 51 08.2 16 0 173 9 Amelia  Arbon 127

Lucy  Ashton Notts AC Y5 11.7 53 2:10.14 70 3.12 55 16.8 33 0 211 3 Lucy  Ashton 128

Courtney  Moore Notts AC Y5 12.3 47 2:33.90 46 2.86 47 14.8 29 0 169 10 Courtney  Moore 129

Holly  Limmer Retford AC Y5 14.3 27 2:23.22 57 2.14 24 09.1 18 0 126 13 Holly  Limmer 130

Kitty  Laurence Worksop Harriers & AC Y5 12.0 50 2:37.99 42 2.27 28 12.8 25 0 145 11 Kitty  Laurence 136

Emmeline  Jones Rushcliffe AC Y4 14.0 30 2:34.47 46 1.84 14 07.2 14 0 104 15 Emmeline  Jones 137

Ottilie  Jones Rushcliffe AC Y4 16.2 10 3:10.28 10 1.71 10 06.2 12 0 42 17 Ottilie  Jones 138

Tegan  Duff Rushcliffe AC Y4 14.5 25 2:36.61 43 2.09 22 08.0 16 0 106 14 Tegan  Duff 145

Angelo  Tohovitis Retford AC Y5 11.4 56 2:03.33 77 3.61 71 33.9 67 271 1 0 Angelo  Tohovitis 104

Rory  Squire Rushcliffe AC Y5 2:22.00 58 15.6 31 89 22 0 Rory  Squire 106

Jack  Varney Rushcliffe AC Y4 13.4 36 2:19.56 60 2.56 37 10.7 21 154 19 0 Jack  Varney 109

Zac  Ellery Worksop Harriers & AC Y5 11.8 52 2:04.33 76 2.71 42 21.1 42 212 6 0 Zac  Ellery 111

Lewis   Carr Rushcliffe AC Y4 12.7 43 2:08.54 74 2.76 44 17.5 35 196 11 0 Lewis   Carr 113

Long_Jump GIRLS600m Boys

QuadKids 

Howler

Athlete Name Team

75m

 Quad Kids Athletics for Nottinghamshire Athletes at Moorways Stadium Derby  

Date  Saturday 11th May 2019

Lewis   Carr Rushcliffe AC Y4 12.7 43 2:08.54 74 2.76 44 17.5 35 196 11 0 Lewis   Carr 113

Toby  Wyszynski Rushcliffe AC Y4 12.3 47 2:15.58 65 3.09 54 23.2 46 212 6 0 Toby  Wyszynski 114

Harry  Ballard Mansfield Harriers & AC Y4 12.6 44 2:22.16 58 2.52 36 24.2 48 186 14 0 Harry  Ballard 115

Rhys  Turner Mansfield Harriers & AC Y4 13.2 38 2:19.54 60 2.76 44 15.0 30 172 17 0 Rhys  Turner 116

Cameron  Shivas Newark AC Y5 12.7 43 2:13.54 67 2.85 47 18.2 36 193 13 0 Cameron  Shivas 117

Marcus  Wootton Rushcliffe AC Y5 11.4 56 1:52.78 87 3.89 80 22.5 44 267 2 0 Marcus  Wootton 122

Freddie  Marks Worksop Harriers & AC Y5 12.4 46 2:12.47 68 3.05 53 16.1 32 199 10 0 Freddie  Marks 133

Matthew  Edmonds Rushcliffe AC Y5 12.0 50 2:06.93 73 2.96 50 20.0 40 213 5 0 Matthew  Edmonds 134

Barney  Ponty Amber Valley AC Y4 12.8 42 2:12.52 67 2.43 33 10.6 21 163 18 0 Barney  Ponty 135

Jack  Hilton Worksop Harriers & AC Y5 12.6 44 2:19.14 61 2.43 33 138 20 0 Jack  Hilton 139

Oskar  Woods Worksop Harriers & AC Y4 13.1 39 2:07.75 72 2.39 32 20.6 41 184 15 0 Oskar  Woods 140

William  Agar Retford AC Y5 11.7 53 2:10.51 69 3.26 60 18.0 35 217 4 0 William  Agar 141

Casper  Davies Rushcliffe AC Y5 12.9 41 2:07.08 73 2.83 46 22.2 44 204 8 0 Casper  Davies 142

James  Bowen Rushcliffe AC Y5 13.8 32 2:39.72 40 2.34 30 13.5 27 129 21 0 James  Bowen 143

Rhys  Aplin Mansfield Harriers & AC Y4 11.7 53 2:15.99 64 3.09 54 14.7 29 200 9 0 Rhys  Aplin 144

Eddie  Lowe Arnold Mill Y5 12.0 50 1:54.50 86 3.50 68 23.5 46 250 3 0 Eddie  Lowe 146

Lewis   Marston Rushcliffe AC Y4 12.3 47 2:08.54 72 2.78 44 17.0 33 196 11 0 Lewis   Marston 147

Jasper  Duff Rushcliffe AC Y4 20.6 10 3:25.50 10 1.22 10 08.1 16 46 23 0 Jasper  Duff 149

Alexander   Buck Notts AC Y5 12.6 44 2:10.75 69 2.61 39 16.0 31 183 16 0 Alexander   Buck 120


